© Won-Top Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                                                                www.wontop.com
Revision: September, 2017                                                                                                                   1
Pb
Features
 AEC-Q101 Qualified
 Ideally Suited for Load Dump Protection
 Glass Passivated Die Construction
 Low Leakage Current

IR (µA)
Max. Reverse
Leakage
@ VWM
TJ = 175°C
IR (µA)
Peak
Pulse
Current (1)
IPPM (A)
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
@ IPPM
VC (V)
 SM5S10A M5W10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10 15 250 211 17.0
 SM5S11A M5W11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11 10 150 198 18.2
 SM5S12A M5W12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12 10 150 181 19.9
 SM5S13A M5W13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13 10 150 167 21.5
 SM5S14A M5W14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14 10 150 155 23.2
 SM5S15A M5W15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15 10 150 148 24.4
 SM5S16A M5W16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16 10 150 138 26.0
 SM5S17A M5W17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17 10 150 130 27.6
 SM5S18A M5W18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18 10 150 123 29.2
 SM5S20A M5W20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20 10 150 111 32.4
 SM5S22A M5W22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22 10 150 101 35.5
 SM5S24A M5W24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24 10 150 93 38.9
 SM5S26A M5W26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26 10 150 86 42.1
 SM5S28A M5W28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28 10 150 79 45.4
 SM5S30A M5W30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30 10 150 74 48.4
 SM5S33A M5W33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33 10 150 68 53.3
 SM5S36A M5W36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36 10 150 62 58.1
Note: 1. Measured at 10/1000µS surge pulse waveform.
SM5S10A – SM5S36A
WON-TOP ELECTRONICS
®